
SUPER COOPER HOUMA 

MARCH 19, 2016

OVERALL FINISHERS

1-MILE TOP 10 OVERALL Age Time

1 Gage Boquet 13 6:34

2 Gavin Gil 11 6:35

3 Patrick Alleman 11 6:42

4 Cooper Fontenot 11 6:59

5 Benjamin Alleman 8 7:50

6 Connor Chauvin 11 8:27

7 Stephen Ragas 12 8:32

8 Connor B. 13 8:37

9 Cole Lichenstein 5 9:25

10 Anthoney Chouest 7 9:35

5K OVERALL MALE RUNNERS

1 Steve Morgan 41 18:36

2 Mike McNabb 36 18:59

3 Josh Lajaunie 37 19:13

5K OVERALL FEMALE RUNNERS

1 Kimberly Rister 33 19:42

2 Casey Lichenstein 33 20:34

3 Allison Doretto 34 20:44

5K OVERALL MALE WALKERS

1 Dalton Leblanc 72 39:43

2 Rudy Cancienne 74 53:57

3 N/A

5K OVERALL FEMALE WALKERS

1 Amy Ponson 28 39:09

2 Chastity Himel 42 41:39

3 Paula DeHart 50 42:42

14 & Under M

1 Alex Pontiff 13 20:24

2 Robert Galinsky 11 21:35

3 Gage Boquet 13 24:52:00

4 Gavin Gil 11 25:05:00

5 Diego Archila 11 26:50:00

14 & Under F

1 Brynn Kelso 10 21:48

2 Ava Lindsey 10 23:54

3 Lauren Bergeron 14 24:15



4 Mariam Coskey 10 26

5 Sadie 10 36:06

15-19 M

1 Bailey Dardar 19 19:29

2 Daniel Alleman 17 19:59

3 Chase Dryden 16 23:49

4 N/A

5 N/A

15-19 F

1 Elizabeth Jordan 19 22:58

2 N/A

3 N/A

4 N/A

5 N/A

20-29 M

1 Dean Sjostedt 26 19:32

2 Aaron Coffman 24 21:48

3 Aaron White 23 23:55

4 Kyle Smith 23 24:38

5 Silas Guidry 25 25:02

20-29 F

1 Revee Dufrene 29 23:23

2 Maddie Constant 25 23:24

3 Courtney St. Pierre 20 25:05

4 Whitney Voss 22 28:15

5 Cailtlin Bacon 29 32:49

30-39 M

1 Justin Chiasson 33 19:47

2 Murray Morella 30 22:10

3 Ryan Dozar 33 22:29

4 Tony Chouest 30 23:20

5 Chris Boyles 37 24:51

30-39 F

1 Stephanie McNabb 32 21:20

2 Jescica Morris 38 23:22

3 Christina Fanguy 36 24:10

4 Elisa Malcolm 35 25:40

5 Laure Lecompte 37 26:15

40-49 M

1 Adam Lecompte 43 20:09



2 Daric Bass 46 20:11

3 Jody Ledet 47 20:37

4 Raylan Alleman 47 20:32

5 Chris Lindsay 42 22:10

40-49 F

1 Natalie Lindsay 43 22:01

2 Lisa Henderson 49 24:35

3 Jeannie Brewer 45 25:33

4 Suzanne Boudreaux 41 28:09

5 Shea Bourgeois 40 28:16

50-59 M

1 Steve Rosasco 58 21:25

2 Terry Eddinger 51 24:57

3 Errol Bourgeois 53 25:28

4 Mark Toups 57 25:40

5 Mark Naquin 51 29:04

50-59 F

1 Cequita Martin 54 27:53

2 Nicole Reiss 50 29:17

3 Leslie Duhe 55 30:57

4 Sally Michel 56 35:43

5 Heather Palm 58 37:32

60+ M

1 Bobby Duhe 60 26:32

2 Russell Authement 62 32:25

3 Mark Votaro 60 37:07

4 Lee Hayes 73 45:31

5 N/A

60+ F

1 N/A

2 N/A

3 N/A

4 N/A

5 N/A

Male Participants Age Time

1 Steve Morgan 41 18:36

2 Mike McNabb 36 18:59

3 Josh Lajaunie 37 19:13

4 Bailey Dardar 19 19:29

5 Dean Sjostedt 26 19:32

6 Justin Chiasson 33 19:47



7 Daniel Alleman 17 19:59

8 Adan C. Lecompte 43 20:09

9 Daric Bass 46 20:11

10 Alex Pontiff 13 20:24

11 Jody Ledet 47 20:37

12 Raylan Alleman 47 20:32

13 Steve Rosasco 58 21:25

14 Robert Galinsky 11 21:35

15 Aaron Coffman 24 21:48

16 Chris Lindsay 42 22:10

17 John Fontenot 22:12

18 Murray Morella 30 22:10

19 Ryan Dozar 33 22:24

20 Chad Burgess 40 22:32

21 Aaron White 23 23:55

22 Tony Chouest 30 23:20

23 Chase Dryden 16 23:49

24 Clay Chauvin 41 23:59

25 Craig Lirett 37 24:12

26 Brian Brunet 43 24:18

27 Ryan Dupre 48 24:22

28 Rob Hamilton 44 24:24

29 Kyle Smith 23 24:38

30 Chris Boyles 37 24:51

31 Gage Boquet 13 24:52

32 Terry Eddinger 51 24:57

33 Gavin Gil 11 25:05

34 Silas Guidry 25 25:02

35 Shane Alfred 46 25:24

36 Errol Bourgeois 53 25:28

37 Mark Toups 57 25:40

38 Bobby Duhe 60 26:32

39 Diego Archila 11 26:50

40 Cooper Fontenot 11 26:50

41 Sam Matherne 45 27:03

42 Jordan Boudreaux 11 27:08

43 Steve Pontiff 46 27:16

44 Brannon White 28 27:25

45 Jason Derouen 32 27:24

46 no tag

47 Dustin Gisclair 30 28:09

48 Kent Sonteheimer 40 28:41

49 Casey Walters 35 28:45

50 Kelly McElroy 36 29:05

51 Mark Naquin 51 29:04

52 Jason Boudreaux 43 29:42

53 Donovan Hartman 28 30:00



54 no tag 44

55 Roddy Lirette 50 32:20

56 Russell Authement 62 32:25

57 Beau Daigle 10 32:40

58 Davis 46 32:53

59 Lucas Keeman 9 34:10

60 Sean Keeman 36 34:12

61 Heinrich Kurtz 34 35:15

62 no tag 33

63 Troy Votaw 42 37:07

64 Mark Votaw 60 37:07

65 Flint Cheramie 47 37:47

66 Mario Gil 43 37:57

67 Gary Bonvillain 49 38:14

68 Jerry Poirrier 59 38:40

69 Dalton LeBlanc 72 39:43 W

70 no tag 33

71 Travis Ordoyne 37 47:34

72 Jacob Belanger 29 42:40

73 Lee Hayes 73 45:31

74 Rudy Cancienne 74 53:57 W

Female Participants Age Time

1 Kimberly Rister 33 19:50

2 Casey Lichenstein 33 20:34

3 Allison Durretto 34 20:44

4 Stephanie McNabb 32 21:20

5 Brynn Kelso 10 21:48

6 Natalie Lindsay 43 22:01

7 Elizabeth Jordan 19 22:56

8 Jescica Morris 38 23:22

9 Revee Dufrene 29 23:23

10 Maddie Constant 25 23:24

11 Ava Lindsay 10 23:54

12 Christina Fanguy 36 24:10

13 Lauren Bergeron 14 24:15

14 Lisa Henderson 49 24:35

15 Courtney St. Pierre 20 25:05

16 Jeannie Brewer 45 25:33

17 Ellisa Malcolm 35 25:40

18 Mariam Cosky 10 26

19 Laure Lecompte 37 26:15

20 Amber Kurtz 31 27:23

21 Chequita Martin 54 27:53

22 Shelly Chauvin 37 28:08

23 Whitney Voss 22 28:15

24 Mishca Riviere 36 28:08



25 Suzanne Boudreaux 41 28:09

26 Shea Bourgeois 40 28:16

27 Allyson Leblanc 43 29:04

28 Rebecca Durocher 45 29:07

29 Nicole Reiss 50 29:17

30 Sandi Click 32 29:25

31 Moriah Von Hoeven 32 29:40

32 Gena Ragas 43 29:49

33 Ashley Fontenot 36 29:49

34 no tag 39

35 Leslie Duhe 55 30:57

36 Jennifer Archila 38 31:15

37 Sadie 10 32:06

38 Taylor 10 32:06

39 Chloe Kurtz 10 32:18

40 Ainsley Flood 10 32:18

41 Meghan Acosta 33 32

42 Caitlin Bacon 29 32:49

43 Kacey Alario 27 32:57

44 Sherri Carmouche 34 33:41

45 Braiden Fletcher 10 34:18

46 Hannah Albinson 14 33:01

47 Anna Keeman 36 34:12

48 Jennifer Trahan 41 34:39

49 Kayla Domangue & Charlie Guidry 26 34:59

50 Sally Michel 56 35:43

51 Lynn Pitre 31 35:41

52 no tag 28

53 Kelsey Morris 25 36:50

54 Holly Peebles 26 37:13

55 Amanda Rodriguez 27 37:13

56 Marietta Sontheimer 46 37:13

57 Heather Palm 58 37:32

58 Dorothy Flood 9 37:50

59 Nicole Gil 37 37:57

60 Nikay Fletcher 41 37:55

61 Christine Cheramie 46 38:08

62 Tiffany Bonvillain 49 38:14

63 Michelle Hartman 45 38:21

64 Graci Laflour 12 38:47

65 Susan Boudreaux 35 38:55

66 Cherie Roger 39 39:08

67 Amy Ponson 28 39:09

68 no tag

69 Pam Toups 52 39:47

70 Megan Morris 33 39:42

71 Kandace Ordoyne 30 40:29



72 Tambra Chatagnier 25 40:35

73 no tag 28

74 Chastity Himel 42 41:39

75 Anna Alleman 13 1/2 42:45

76 Michelle Lapeyrouse 42 42:30

77 no tag

78 Paula Dehart 50 42:42

79 Blythe Lirette 24 42:40

80 Alicia Tillman 49 43:11

81 Tammy Leblanc 55 43:49

82 Cassie Votaw 38 44:30

83 Sandy Boquet 38 45:02

84 Amanda McCue 40 45:20

85 no tag

86 no tag

87 Emily Thompson 31 45:30

88 no tag

89 no tag

90 no tag

91 no tag

92 Charlotte Boudreaux 56 48:30

93 Tiffany Sharp 40 52:08

94 no tag

95 no tag

96 Sandra Boudreaux 57 53:57

97 Cynthia Trahan 46 56:00

98 Victoria Trahan 25 54:57

99 no tag

100 no tag

101 no tag

102 no tag

103 Liza Parfait 23 58:40


